ROBERT A. SHARON, M.D.
NINA NAYAK, M.D.
LAURA G. GRIMA. M.D.
RALPH W. RAPER, M.D.
MATTHEW A. GILL, M.D.



ROBERT M. RUSS, M.D. MAYADA A-AZIZ, M.D. RICHARD J. SHARON, M.D. JESSICA L. STAMATIS, PA-C

WYANDOTTE INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATES

April 22, 2014

Fax # (630) 515 1078

To Whom It May Concern

Re: Termination of License 21-32495-01

Please find attached NRC Form 314 to terminate above named Nuclear License.

The CardioMD Camera was removed from the building in 2012. The sealed sources were picked up 3/14/2013 and sent to ADCO in Tinley Park, Illinois. Unfortunately, ADCO did not dispose of materials (please see attached emails) and in February 2014 the State of Illinois appointment Bionomics to permanently destroy sealed sources (documentation also attached)

There has been no radioactive material in the building since the sources were picked up by ADCO 3/14/2013. Former hot lab and stress area were surveyed using Ludlum Survey Meter Model 14C – Serial # 219345. All readings were negligible.

If you have any questions regarding this termination please do not hesitate to contact me at (734) 284 2026.

Sincerely

Hayley Roth Office Manager

(05-2012) 10 CFR 30,36(j)(1): 40,43(j)(1): 70,38(j)(1): And 72,54(k)(5)(1)(1) CERTIFICATE OF DISPO	NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION	Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request 30 millions submitted is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility released for unrestricted use. Send commitents regarding burden estimate to the informational Services Branch (T-5 F53), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-000 or by internet e-mail to infocollects.Resource@nnc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Officer of Management and Regulatory Affairs, NEC8-10202, (2150-0028), Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503, if a means used to impose an information collection does of display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and person is not required to respond to, the information collection.								
LICENȘEE NAME AND ADDRESS		LIÇENSE NUMBER								
Wyandotte Internal Medicine Associate	es	21-32495-01	030-36514							
1700 Biddle Avenue		LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE								
Wyandotte, MI 48192		0	4/30/2014							
	A. LICENSE STATUS (Check t									
This license has expired.	This license has not yet expired; plea									
(Chark the commendate	B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOAC boxes and complete as necessary. If	TIVE MATERIAL additional space is needed, pro	ovide attachments)							
The licensee, or any individual execution										
	e ever been procured or possessed b		ise.							
2 All activities authorized by th	is license have ceased, and all radios ted above have been disposed of in t	ctive materials procured and/								
L .	sterials to the licensee listed below:									
b. Disposal of radioactive materials: 1. Directly by the licensea:										
2. By licensed disposal site:										
Adco Services, 17660 Duvan Drive, Tinley Park, IL 60477 picked up on 3/14/2013 - Manifest 13-0023L Bionomics, PO Box 817, Kingston, TN 37763 received material from Adco 2/20/2014 (see attached documentation)										
3. By waste contracto	or:	•								
c. All radioactive materials have been removed such that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR Part 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.										
	C. SURVEYS PERFORMED	AND REPORTED								
1. A radiation survey was conduction	cted by the licensee. The survey con	irms:								
a. the absence of licensed n	adioactive materials									
b. that any remaining residu	al radioactivity is within the limits of 1	CFR 20, Subpart E, and Is A	ALARA.							
2. A copy of the radiation survey	results:									
a. is attached; or b. is n	ot attached (Provide explanation); or	c. was forwarded to NR	RC on:							
1		_	Date							
 3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever possessed under this license, and a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or b. No leaking sources have ever been identified. 										
The person to be contacted regarding t										
NAME	TITLE	TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)	E-MAIL ADDRESS							
Hayley Roth	Office Manager	(734) 284 2026	hayleyroth@gmail.com							
Mell all future correspondence regarding this license to: 1700 Biddle Avenue, Wyandotte, MI 4	8192									
I ACDTÉV III	G. CERTIFYING OF		OPPECT							
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	NDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE	E FUNCQUING IS TRUE AND C	DATE							
Robert A. Sharon, M.D.	20	-cto L	04/18/2014							
WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CER SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AN										

13-0023L

E"Yes, provide ill artisst Namber	SHIPMENT HUMING SER. 15-0023 L. OCE Abdress	(Byeothy) M TREPHONE MINNSER (Loaded Arma Code) T34-384-368 EPA LO. NAMEER ILD DYSSTAC SHPPTIA DATE SHAPPIA DATE SHAPPIA DATE COMMUNICATION TELEPHONE	[transportation and disposal as claus:	the activated give injustic receipt	CONTACT RICK LOSY TELEPROHE GROZO-Ava Coosi B55-482-5532 DATE			
CONGAZZATION WWANDOTTE INTERINAL MEDICINE 2. IS THIS AK TEXCLUSIVE USE* SHIPMAKIT? PACKAGES DEPATED ON THIS MANIFEST OF WASTE PETATRIAN A MANIFEST ON THE MANIFEST MANIES 4. DOC'S APA REQUARTED WASTE PETATRIAN A MANIFEST MANIFEST MANIES 4. DOC'S APA REQUARTED WASTE PETATRIAN A MANIFEST MANIFEST MANIES 5. L. VIS. BEPARATMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GESCRIPTION 1. L. VIS. BEPARATMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GESCRIPTION GENERAL G	od Address	(Inches Area Code) T34-34-3-25 EPALD, MANGER R.D. BE78-73-44 S-10-7914-2-14 S-10-	OAK RIDGE, TN 37830 BIGHATURE — Anthretes consignation of the control of the con	10. CERTIFICATION	000100 Ares Coop B55-482-5532			
2. IS THIS AN TEXCLUSIVE USE STREAMENT 2. TOTAL WOMBER OF PUCKAGES IDENTIFIED ON THIS MANIFEST IN A BECOME EXPLORATION ON THIS MANIFEST IN THI	od Andress	ED SITHSTACE SHIPPING DATE QUARTITY TELEPHONE (Industrial Aus Code.)	Title is to eatily that the benting along and in proper condition for transporter This size quitting that the managerite spention place on the condition and disposal as duar-	10. CERTIFICATION	DATE			
PACKAGES IDENTRIED VES ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND N		03/LACESTS TELEPISONE (Indude Area Code)	are in proper condition for transports: This also curifies that the research's a transportation and disposed as classed	of our standards were companied at 41 companies		DATE		
4. DOCS EPA REQUIATED YES PA MANIFEST MUMBER CONTACT. WASTE REQUIRATED NO MANIFEST MUMBER CONTACT. MANIFEST RECOVERANCY AMAGES COLL MANIFEST MUMBER COLL MANIFEST MUMBER LISTATURE AND LISTATURE AN		(Indude Area Gode)	This also quities that the materials at transportation and disposal as discri	the properties butter professional	described, parking district,	id, and labeled and		
THES DRAWGITT ET View, "purished bil Indians Nameber			State constitutions.	bu dissifed andanas makes er	makes it, and labeled and are in proper condition for the subject of 10 DFR Parts 20 and 8, or required to exchange of 10 DFR Parts 20 and 8, or required or			
Challading proper shipping name, hazard class, UN ID number. DOT LASS. TRANSPORT	CATALOGUE SECURITARISME HELITA ASSOCIA	3-14-13	LOUPLED SISHATURE	- Imm	AGER.	3[14/13		
	- BHARCAT BOUND	15. Individua, Radionuliums	THE ADVAGE AS	TIVITY USASCO	CR YOUNE DRYOUNE THE STREET	MANAGER OF THE CANAGE AND		
UN sold; Redioactive material, executed package limited : SOLED	BUTTON SOURC	Cs-137	1.21856+01 - 3,27	FFTE-01 NA	251B\$; 5.4 FT3	12-00-23-41		
	FEGOD SOURCE Co-57		1:0767E+00 2.91	100E-02-1 NA	FT3	-13-0023-02-		
Tax.es	DFLOOD SOURCE GO-ST		1.0271E+02 2.77	SOE+OD NA	60 LBS; 4 FT3	13-0023-03		
	·					•		
						:.		
FOA CENTRIBIE USE ONLY	20.							
	·							
•								
	1							

->630-515-1078

ORIS SET			ADCO	SERVICES, (MC.					1. 6846	FERT TUTALS						1				1
	•				PAC	SER OF	HET 1/4	ASTE NETWAS	TE			HUCLEAN E	YLENAY (rame)] ~ ~	AMFEST NO 13:	MADEK 0023 L	·. ·	
					CUE	POSAL	VOLU	AVE WEIGH	,	11-239	0.225	. [Pu		Ţ	. Yelze					ł
UNIFO	ORM LOW-LEVE		CTIVE			, '	2 [0.2662 - 9 56.	6 99 0	NP	NP.		KP			NP	3. P#	AGG: 1	OF 1 F	AGE(S)	
	WASTE MAN	IIFEST			- 1	* · [n 5	9.4000 b 125.)000£		i ne		re-]:	NP		UPPER NAM			1
(CONTAINER AND WASTE	E DESCRIPTION	ON						ACTI		· ,-		-		\Box	SOURCE	איייי ד	ANDOTTE	MERHAL MA	DICINE	l .
- 8.4.434.es. p.1.455.ude.es. 6	egulatory Commission (N	PM Deculoom	onte for Contri	N Transfer &	an 🖳		TWOOTE			C-14	10-89		, 1-173		Ļ.,	Dist	1				l
Modeourial Loriciest a	Disposed of Radi				×8	·	1192E+			ΚP	NP		MP		(kg)	NA.	_1	WENT IDE	JMBER.		
· · ·					·- m0	3	.1331E+	DO NP		NP	KP		RP		(lba)	NA :	620	59 .	: ·		
	DISPOS4	CONTAMERDE	SCHUPTION:	<u> </u>	100				YSICAL DESCRI	PTION	WASTE DESC	THE CHEST			IKCONE	AIYER RADIOLOG	FOAL DESC	ORIETION.	<u> </u>	TIR WYSTE	
CONTAINER FRENTIFICATION	CONTAINER		WASTE AND	BURFACE RADIATION	. 3	URFACE (AMBIANI)		1. WASTE	IZ.	1	TI.		14	PERCHIT No.	1				· :	AS-Char A	,
KIMBERUS.C. TRANSPORT	DESCRIPTION	. VOLAME	PENNEHOU; THEEW	LEVEL .	₽AB	g*HB (æ)} æ*100æ;2	i . ,.	DESCRIPTOR	- :WA5	TE	STABLIZATION:	CHEMINE	VSENT CH	EATNE	. •	NONTABLE TO	TAL: OR CO	OUTAINER TOTA	LACTIMITY	SIAMS ALL-Chess A	
SWITHUNDER	(Sau Note 1 &	. dec.20	040	(ortenate)	· job	un meses		(Sashble 2 E.	- CONTA	unièr i				VGENT > 0.1%	٠.	AND	RADIONUC	JUDE FERLENT		B-Class B	
	IA# akcin	(41.3) (41.3)	- FP		- ALPHA		TA.	Note 2A)	· +m1		(See Note 3 & Note SA)		- *	> 0.1%	FIA	DKONUCLOSS	i	·	- 	- C-Cara C	
M31-91/E38E9	4	Head	-112521	- Dames	D.DeME+		. 167	364		2,8394	100	SEALED W	поні 1		Be-13	3	. [6.5848E+00	1,5383E-01	AU.	
*				(0)		1		e de la companya de La companya de la co			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SOURCAP		4	Cs-13 Cs-13	7		3.1117E-02	8.4400E-04	3	
-100		1,6300	25.0500	2.0	· 0.0410E+		1₩			LANCO .		: . ·	11		Cs-13 Cs-13	7-' 77'		1,8686E-02	4.2300E-04		
				Paris Arra				CHANGE S	-	•	11.11		77		Subto	tal		1.2135E+01	2:2787E-01	5	
			11- 1	200			77.	2017						•	Total	: ::		1.2136E+01	1.2797E-01		
(I.W. 1 1)										, <u>.</u>	:57:37				300				1	5.00	1.521,552
653-02-83064	*	0.1123	22,6705	-	0.0001E4			26.H		5,1193	101	FLCIOD &CURCEN			Co-67	<u> </u>		1.0767E+00		LUA .	
		8,1183	0.0143				- 3	of the firstly lighter.		41102		- SUCULES		• • • •	Subto	<u>tal</u>		1.0257E+00		74.	.
		4,0001	B0,004	1.000 tags 01	0.001NE+	oo!	HT ¹	-91,1741,114		toon }	. ,		1	•	Total	•		3.07672-00	2.9100E-02		
SCC0-4 11F 2049	1	0,1123	22.07 bb	1.0100E-44	0.001064	04	910	368 7	1	L1112	100 · · ·	PLODO:	<u> i-</u>		Co:57			1.02712402	27700E+01	AU -	
			224180	*******	-40001021						100	SOURCER	' I		Subte			1.02T1E+02		1	i
		450	∞∞. -	1.00025-62	CLIMATE!	•• ••	180	A Section 1	: -	4,8340	٠	ŀ			Total		. ~	1.0271E+02	\$.7780 5 • 01	4	
pment Totals	 	4.961	ELETHO			+-			+						<u> </u>			1.1502E+02	1.1331E+0	d	
		6.2962	LAIN			┷.		•••	·			l	1	•	· ·			; •-		1	
	l .	9,4000	126,0010	l .		1	. !					l			:			:] [
		 				+-		 	-					-	1	* *			 	1	-
													1		1				1	1	
						i															
			<u></u>	<u> </u>																-	i F
nte 1: Combiner Descri Intersocialism (States al	Alon Godes. For containers	Gista (A: Barrista Codes, (Choose :	d Specific Contain one sode as may b	m applicable) m: Description		•		Codes. (Cheers up Iri				NOTE SA: BUT Name Descrip	HOY CODDING	PE	Codes,	BeildRice/loc. and (Chec ar up to Et me. For modis n of stability negative and by stability negative and by and marce Code 109-110	The Paid of	prodominate	Roto SA: Barre Salidification a	nd .	ŧ
CHS THE PERSON CE SOCIE	must be fellowed by "-CP."				22. Ch	uannyan Yes Alasaki	36. C	emoliten flutble Mich Ion-austungs Mad	e Gor	NOOFFRIENDS	- 11	Chopes of a	gjienitik Cod	**1	Structure Structure	of stability require	ement, di	the medical strength	Shatelli settem Mi (Checole tris co	nda Codia. Ma M	
Victor Box	S. Burmersten 10. Gas College	A tightmagily	Comminer - Poly Comminer - Poly =	ath She at Bheili	22. Sel 21. Ga		31. A	aion ton-exchange Medi land Bed (co-exchange)	36, Comp			G Depeters		- []	render i	and brand marre	MUST SELECT	pe lei entitlesi PLED	mbbigangie)		
Plante Drum of Pat	11. Bulk Unspisates Wester	C High Islagets	Drum Despata -!	P±ly · ·	24. CR	•	23.0	organicated Equipment transic blood (mount of)	CL. FRANK	d Corcers	11	H State			Soliciti	400	Virmi Estar				l
Mad Tarker Univ	12. Utparkages Companists 15. High Annighty Container	E High Britogic	Container - Paberg	Merit	26. FB		85. G	Assesse or Laborate	·uni	rai erves	u I	J Hon-comb	واطناعت		95. Cor		Other. Des	sage:	Ø. WaxBine	ier .	ĺ
	19. Difer. Describe at here ii.	F Line - Blad			25 EP:	chenical Fil A or Slate		ealer Source/Device Visitor Plinking	43. Adhe 52. Quer.	Describe	iz item, 11,	 ArFireix Asterna 	x.Files		\$2. Th	TOTAL CO.	atidétana'	Page			
Porglass Tark or Line						med sur				ر اد سکاف	201				\$3. Wrg	d Chloride 160	Morse-Rass	taint.			
84 B41 [D8-03]																					

SC TRAKS PERMIT NJ 62051 30	PORT	MANUFEST MODES List ail original "PRC balane "COL GENERATOR MANE AND TELEPHONE MANE MYMMOOTES PRIVATE MANAME	MD REQ CESSE LECTEI	MANIFEST ROBBLE COMPACT TABLES	ev ev	Z. PRETRO					, _	\$ H	PPENUSE	DAÍA		52-01	21 L		-			
63051	PORT	Elst all original "PRC before "COL s	CESSE	ED WASTE" generale D WASTE" generale 6.	er: (if any)	Z. PAETRO	Tales 6	13				-				<u> </u>						
63051	PORT	Elst all original "PRC before "COL s	CESSE	ED WASTE" generale D WASTE" generale 6.	er: (if any)	z. eserko					ļ											
63051	PORT	GENERATOR MANE AND TELEPHIDIE NUMBER MYANDOTTE PRESIDENT		6. GENERATOR	GA.	7. PAETRO	SHEPPWIS D	MIE								7						
63051	PORT	GENERATOR MANE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER MYANDOTTE RUTERNAL	ER .	GENERATOR		7. PAETRO		•	74 65417					·· ·		FACE	1 OF	.1	PAGE(6)			
63051	NAMES .	AND TELEPHONE NEWS	ER .	GENERATOR ·		1	CESSED	NUMBERS	5 .	10. <u>5</u>	14.					COLECTED TOTAL						
		HYMHDOFTE PITERMAL	•	ADORESS	DESCRIPTION ONENCLATURES	(OR MA)	TERIAL	UNDER WAICH WATER (DR WATERWAL) RECEIVED AND	WASTE COOL BP * PROCESSED C * COLLECTED	CONFACT REGION CRISTATE		ECKARCE TERMAL (b)	e, snw u/	(MEq)	¢πγπτΥ • onCQ	0. VO((m2)	UNAE (NG)	E.WEISHT	F. MAXIKA FACKACE RAIKATION - LEVEL			
		MYANDOFTE PRESCHAL			ļ	(mil)	. (U)	DATE OF RECEIPT	<u> </u>			, -							(many)			
·		\$600,000 734-284-2026	, ; ; ·	POR THE ACCT OF ACCT SERVICES (THE BEOOK AVENUE WYAKOCTTE, W 48:11)	61			13-0023 L Received: 01/14/2025			D.960 01		CROSCE+01	1L1432E+03	8.1331E+64	£2412	3,6110	134	€,\$80€±6			
	-	.19			·					2.77		,						1.11	1 1			
		j .							:		<u></u>			<u></u>		ب أو ، ،			:. :			
			 									-					in in in Tariba	:	;·			
											٠.	1		-		200						
			•							-	. , ^-			·								
							· ·	· :									r					
																		<u></u>				
							-															
						<u> </u>	ļ ·									!	. <u> </u>	٠.	<u> </u>			
	•		٠				-										.					
					<u></u>	TOTALS	·	AGES (FORMS	E42 AND C					 -		4.5662	B.4400		NØ			
					-	LUTALS	Jr ALL P	A CAPES THE DRAWS				00+30000 0						1,35,4660				



P.O. Box 817 - Kingston, TN 37763 - (865) 220-8501

March 4, 2014

Haley Roth

Wyandotte Internal Medicine 1700 Biddle Ave. Wyandotte, Mi 43192 (734) 284-2026

Dear Ms. Roth,

As required by 10 CFR Part 20 (Appendix G), this letter is notification that Bionomics, Inc. has received a shipment of sealed sources, recently picked up at the ADCO facility on **February 20**, **2014**.

Please note this material had previously been shipped to ADCO. Bionomics, Inc. was contracted by the Illinois Emergency Management Agency (IEMA) to disposition this material and properly dispose of the material.

This material was originally shipped from your facility on 3/14/13 and has been in storage at the ADCO facility. The material was originally consigned to TOXCO MMC and shipped in container 12-0023-01 on manifest 13-0023 L.

Please keep this letter with your original manifest for tracking purposes. We will send a disposal certification for this material when dispositioned.

Please find attached documentation we will need completed and returned to us so that we may dispose of the material.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (865) 220-8501.

Sincerely,

Paul Nipper QA Manager

Cc: Mike Klebe - IEMA

File BIO-02-14

Shipment Preparation and Waste Return Conditions

PREPERATION OF WASTE SHIPMENTS

Unless prior arrangements have been made, our agreements call for clients to provide us with containerized wastes ready for shipment. Broker functions (manifesting, labeling, loading, etc.) are typically not considered a licensed activity, however some jurisdictions view any assistance in placing wastes into containers, no matter how minimal, as a licensed activity.

Please review the following and check the box that applies to the type of work Bionomics performs at your facility.

NA	1"1	Work under Facility license; Bionomics may assist in shipment preparation and will work
		under our facility license under direct supervision of facility personnel.

- Reciprocity of Bionomics License; Reciprocity of the Bionomics Tennessee license is required for assisting in the preparation of wastes at this facility.
- Wastes are prepared by facility personnel, Bionomics provides Broker functions.

WASTE RETURN

Before wastes are shipped from client's locations, a disposal outlet for those wastes has been established. While it is not anticipated that disposal of wastes will be a problem in the future, the State of Tennessee requires that each generator shipping waste to a Tennessee facility indicate that they can and will accept return of their waste. Please indicate below that your facility acknowledges this condition.

Our facility acknowledges	that we are able and will accept back our wastes.
Facility	·
Radioactive Materials License #	
Authorized Person	

If you have any questions or need information please contact us at 865-220-8501.

Return requested:

Fax:

865-220-8532

Or Email:

Laura@Bionomics-Inc.com

Or Mail:

Bionomics, Inc.

PQ Box 817

Kingston, TN 37763



Sealed Source Inventory

Licensee	: Wyandott	e Internal M	ledicine A		7	Date: <u>06/27/11</u>
				l l	Performed by:	Kevin Miller
		Callb	ration			
Nuclide	Туре	Activity	Date	Location	M/N	S/N
Gs-137	Vial	203.2 uCi	05/01/04	Hat Lab		1047-44-20
	livity: 172.23 t					
Ba-133	Vial	242.5 vCi	06/01/04	Hot Lab		1047-63-7
Current Ac	tivity: 153.63 t					4054 45 77
Cs-137	Rod	0,5 y Ci	04/01/04	Hot Lab		1034-15-22
	Livity: 0.4231					2802
	Button		01/01/04	Survey Meter		2002
	ulvtty: 0.841 i					676
	Button		03/01/04	Survey Meter		010
Current At	slvity: 0.844 i					
	Flood			Hat Lab		BM07100028
Current Ac	:LMity: 0.291	mCi Sealed i	n box for di	lseoq s		
Co-57	Flood			Hot Lab	BM07-10	BM0710001210
Current At	allyity: 2.776	mC i				

SEALED SOURCE AMBIENT EXPOSURE SURVEY

Meter:

Max Reading:

RADIATION SAFETY OFFICER:

Scaled Source Inventory Page 1



Havley Roth havley Roth havley Roth havley Roth havley Roth havleyroth@gmail.com>

Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

6 messages

WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com>

Thu, Jun 20, 2013 at 1:54 PM

To: Hayley Roth <hayleyroth@gmail.com>

Cc: James Bell Jr <jimp@adcoservices.com>, Jim Bell Sr <jbellsr@outlook.com>

Source waste containers from manifest #13-0023 L (01; 02;03) are still in ADCO's possession and are located in ADCO's warehouse. IEMA and NRC are fully aware of this. IEMA plans to use financial surety posted by ADCO Services to dispose of these Source waste containers during the decommissioning of ADCO's facility as ADCO transitions over to a transportation only company vs. a storage facility. These drums are expected to be disposed of this summer.

Wayne

Wayne T. Jordan
Customer Service Manager
ADCO Services, Inc.
Phone: (708) 429-1660 X-12

Fax: (708) 429-9759 Website: advoservices.com

Hayley Roth hayleyroth@gmail.com

Thu, Jun 20, 2013 at 2:52 PM

To: rothh@oakwood.org

--- Forwarded message --

From: WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com>

Date: Thu, Jun 20, 2013 at 1:54 PM

Subject: Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

To: Hayley Roth hayley Roth hayleyroth@gmail.com

Cc: James Bell Jr <jimp@adcoservices.com>, Jim Bell Sr <jbellsr@outlook.com>

Source waste containers from manifest #13-0023 L (01; 02;03) are still in ADCO's possession and are located in ADCO's warehouse. IEMA and NRC are fully aware of this. IEMA plans to use financial surety posted by ADCO Services to dispose of these Source waste containers during the decommissioning of ADCO's facility as ADCO transitions over to a transportation only company vs. a storage facility. These drums are expected to be disposed of this summer.

Wayne

Wayne T. Jordan

Page 2 of 7

Customer Service Manager ADCO Services, Inc.

Phone: (708) 429-1660 X-12

Fax: (708) 429-9759 Website: advoservices.com

Havley Roth havley Roth havley Roth hayleyroth@gmail.com

Tue, Aug 13, 2013 at 7:06 PM

To: WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com>

Co: James Bell Jr <jimp@adcoservices.com>, Jim Bell Sr <jbellsr@outlook.com>

Good evening,

Can I please get an update on the above manifest so I can update the NRC in regards to the status of the termination of our nuclear license.

Thank you Hayley Roth

On Jun 20, 2013, at 1:54 PM, WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com> wrote:

Source waste containers from manifest #13-0023 L (01; 02;03) are still in ADCO's possession and are located in ADCO's warehouse. IEMA and NRC are fully aware of this. IEMA plans to use financial surety posted by ADCO Services to dispose of these Source waste containers during the decommissioning of ADCO's facility as ADCO transitions over to a transportation only company vs. a storage facility. These drums are expected to be disposed of this summer.

Wayne

Wayne T. Jordan Customer Service Manager ADCO Services, Inc. Phone: (708) 429-1660 X-12

Fax: (708) 429-9759 Website: advoservices.com

James Bell <iimp@adcoservices.com>

Wed, Aug 14, 2013 at 10:07 AM

To: Hayley Roth hayley Roth hayley Ro

Cc: Jim Bell Sr <jbellsr@outlook.com>

Hayley,

The waste is still in ADCO's possession.

James P. Bell, Jr. Facility Manager

ADCO Services, Inc.

Phone: 708/429-1660 X-16

Fax: 708/429-9759

Website: adcoservices.com

"You must be the change you wish to see in the world." ~ Mahatma Gandhi

From: Hayley Roth [mailto:hayleyroth@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2013 6:07 PM

To: WAYNE JORDAN

Cc: James Bell Jr; Jim Bell Sr

Subject: Re: Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

Good evening,

Can I please get an update on the above manifest so I can update the NRC in regards to the status of the termination of our nuclear license.

Thank you

Hayley Roth

On Jun 20, 2013, at 1:54 PM, WAYNE JORDAN wrote: wayne.adco@hotmail.com wrote:

Source waste containers from manifest #13-0023 L (01; 02;03) are still in ADCO's possession and are located in ADCO's warehouse. IEMA and NRC are fully aware of this. IEMA plans to use financial surety posted by ADCO Services to dispose of these Source waste containers during the decommissioning of ADCO's facility as ADCO transitions over to a transportation only company vs. a storage facility. These drums are expected to be disposed of this summer.

Wayne

Wayne T. Jordan Customer Service Manager

Gmail - Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

ADCO Services, Inc. Phona: (708) 429-1660 X-12 Fax: (708) 429-9759 Website: adosservices com

Hayley Roth hayley Roth hayley Roth hayley Roth hayleyroth@gmail.com

Thu, Dec 26, 2013 at 11:38 AM

To: James Bell <jimp@adcoservices.com>

Cc: WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com>, Jim Bell Sr <jbellsr@outlook.com>

Good Morning,

Checking to see if items removed from our facility in March are still in your possession for above manifest number.

Kind regards Hayley Roth

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 14, 2013, at 10:07 AM, "James Bell" <jimp@adcoservices.com> wrote:

Hayley,

The waste is still in ADCO's possession.

James P. Bell, Jr. **Facility Manager**

ADCO Services, Inc.

Phone: 708/429-1660 X-16

Fax: 708/429-9759

Website: adcoservices.com

"You must be the change you wish to see in the world." ~ Mahatma Gandhi

From: Hayley Roth [mailto:hayleyroth@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2013 6:07 PM

To: WAYNE JORDAN

Cc: James Bell Jr: Jim Bell Sr

Subject: Re: Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

Good evening,

Can I please get an update on the above manifest so I can update the NRC in regards to the status of the termination of our nuclear license.

Thank you

Hayley Roth

On Jun 20, 2013, at 1:54 PM, WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com> wrote:

Source waste containers from manifest #13-0023 L (01; 02;03) are still in ADCO's possession and are located in ADCO's warehouse. IEMA and NRC are fully aware of this. IEMA plans to use financial surety posted by ADCO Services to dispose of these Source waste containers during the decommissioning of ADCO's facility as ADCO transitions over to a transportation only company vs. a storage facility. These drums are expected to be disposed of this summer.

Wayne

Wayne T. Jordan
Customer Service Manager
ADCO Services. Inc.
Phone: (708) 429-1660 X-12
Vax: (708) 429-9759
Website: adcoservices.com

James Bell <jimp@adcoservices.com>

Thu, Dec 26, 2013 at 1:30 PM

To: Hayley Roth hayley Roth hayleyroth@gmail.com

Cc: WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com>, Jim Bell Sr <jbellsr@outlook.com>

Hayley,

Yes, this waste is still in our possession and is going to be shipped out as part of a clean-out project in the next month.

James P. Bell, Jr. Facility Manager

ADCO Services, Inc.

Phone: 708/429-1660 X-16

Gmail - Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

Fax: 708/429-9759

Website: http://adcoservices.com

"You must be the change you wish to see in the world." ~ Mahatma Gandhi

From: Hayley Roth [mailto:hayleyroth@gmail.com] Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2013 10:38 AM

To: James Beli

Cc: WAYNE JORDAN; Jim Bell Sr

Subject: Re: Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

Good Morning,

Checking to see if items removed from our facility in March are still in your possession for above manifest number.

Kind regards

Hayley Roth

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 14, 2013, at 10:07 AM, "James Bell" <jimp@adcoservices.com> wrote:

Hayley,

The waste is still in ADCO's possession.

James P. Bell, Jr. Facility Manager

ADCO Services, Inc.

Phone: 708/429-1660 X-16

Fax: 708/429-9759

Website: adcoservices.com

Page 7 of 7

"You must be the change you wish to see in the world." ~ Mahatma Gandhi

From: Hayley Roth [mailto:hayleyroth@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2013 6:07 PM

To: WAYNE JORDAN

Cc: James Bell Jr; Jim Bell Sr

Subject: Re: Manifest #13-0023 L; Wyandotte Internal Medicine

Good evening,

Can I please get an update on the above manifest so I can update the NRC in regards to the status of the termination of our nuclear license.

Thank you

Hayley Roth

On Jun 20, 2013, at 1:54 PM, WAYNE JORDAN <wayne.adco@hotmail.com> wrote:

Source waste containers from manifest #13-0023 L (01; 02;03) are still in ADCO's possession and are located in ADCO's warehouse. IEMA and NRC are fully aware of this. IEMA plans to use financial surety posted by ADCO Services to dispose of these Source waste containers during the decommissioning of ADCO's facility as ADCO transitions over to a transportation only company vs. a storage facility. These drums are expected to be disposed of this summer.

Wayne

Wayne T. Jordan
Customer Service Manager
ADCO Services, Inc.
Phone: (708) 429-1660 X-12
Fax: (708) 429-9759
Website: adenservices.com